Assessor’s Parcel Number: N/A

Date:  JANUARY 11, 2011

Recording Requested By:

Name:
(RR)

Address:

ETLEEN CHURCH, PUBLIC WORKS

City/State/Zip:

Real Property Transfer Tax: $§ N/A

DOC 0776759

01/11/2011 12:03 PM Deputy: SD

OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:

DC/PUBLIC WORKS

Douglas County - HV
Karen Ellison - Recorder

1 o©of 30 Fee: .00
PG- 2228 RPIT: 0.00

Page:
BK-0111

CHANGE ORDER NO 1 (#2011.005)

(Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Sections 1-2 (Additional recording fee applies)
This cover page must be typed or legibly hand printed.



[N 2 2353

76759 Paage: 2 Of 30 01/11/2011

CHANGE ORDER
No.1
—— ———— —
PROJECT:  Job's Peak Ranch Water System Improvements
DATE OF ISSUANCE: _ November 29, 2010 EFFECTIVE DATE: August 5, 2010
OWNER:  Douglas County s B
OWNER's Contract No : PWP- DO-2010-255 = I&:
- T .
CONTRACTOR: KG Walters Construction ENGINEER: HDR RHE- l < _._:
: gy N o
You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents. See Attached \ b i L\ i
m“_::s ro -
Description: See Attached e g i o =
Reason for Change Grder: See Attached 5 ' [f\
Attachments; Individual Reguest for Pricing ‘
CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE: CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price Original Contract Times:
Substantial Completion: March 31, 2011
$1,135,792.00 Final Completion; May 2, 2011
Net changes from previous Change Orders Net change from Previous Change Orders
No. 0 to No.O No. 0 to No.O
$0.00 0 days
Contract Price prior to this Change Order Contract Times Prior and Including this Change Order
Substantial Completion: March 31, 2011
$1,135,792.00 Final Completion: May 2, 2011
0 days or dates
Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order
$7,567.65 0 days
Contract Price Prior and Including this Change Order. Contract Times Prior and Including this Change Order
Substantial Completion: March 31, 2011
$1,143,359.65 Final Comptetion: May 2, 2011 .
0 days or dates
RECOMMENDED and APPROVED: ACCEPTED:
By: Douglas County By: KG Watters Construction
Reviewing Engineer and Owner (Authorized Signature) . Conhactor (Authorized Signature) ‘&’ /7’"
Date: te:
 J2/22/fr

Recommended By: Zdlﬁ Z”% Date: fZ-Z2 IS

ineer)

S 117 A

U (Ownét)




0102/ee/z)L b sAlewwnsg | 09
S ~
s
(] 22
o
[ |
AN
™
(=]
—f=
—
—
—
=
= 2 §9°295'/$ 0 w10l

= 0 626528 0 06'26¢'Z$ adid pajesopad pusixg 9 9 oL/91Z)
— O

M 18726V 1% 0 lE°26%'L Buip|ing JUSLFEaT JO 6pis YHON UO SIeq JUSLI9210jual AHPO ¥ ¥ 01/62/11

W m £4'261'2¢ 0 £L'261'2 01 0} .8 Woyy el 1o} adid [98)S SSOIUIES O BZIS @5BIISLY € € oLeZii

— & [covz5is 0 SOvZS ) ~ Buipjing jo do} uo dojs Jajem [[E3sy 101 l oM6e/ 1}
P

INNOWY 'O’D [a3XINDAYE AVA] 3Diud NOILdr4DS3a 00d d4y 31va

sig)lepr ©X | ALNNOD
SY19N0a

auQ JAqUINN JeplO abuey)

SJUSUWISACIdW| WRJSAS JOJEM, youey yead S5.qor




AR 25 225

PG-
0776759 Pace: 4 Of 30 1/11/2011

REQUEST FOR PRICING

PRICE REQUEST NUMBER: ONE DATE: November 29, 2010
PROJECT NAME AND NUMBER: Job’s Peak Ranch Water System

Improvementis

Project PWP # DO-2010-255
DOUGLAS COUNTY: CONTRACTOR:
Public Works KG Walters Construction
P.O. Box 218 POB 4359
Minden, Nevada 89423 Santa Rosa, CA 95402

APPROVED

ITEM #1: Install water stop on top of building footing to prevent ground water
infiltration at wall slab joint

Justification: Ground water present

Requested by: KG Walters

Item # 1: Change in contract price by: $ 1,524.65

Item # 1: Change in the contract completion time: No Change



[N 55- 333

0776759 Pace: 5 0Of 30 01/11/2011

W . World Headguanices: P.O. Box 4339, Santa Rosa, CA 95402
CONSYRUCECYION <~ T T {7O7)527-9968 Fax (707)327-(244
ew.ganenkooyerskgwalien com

October 207, 2010

Scoft MuCullough

Douglas County Community Development
1594 Esmeralda Ave.

Minden, NV 89423

Subject: Job's Peak Ranch Water System Improvement PCO 101
Dear Mr. McCullough,

Plense find attached siimmary and breakdown for Potentizl Change Order number 101, PCO 103
is for the supply and installaion of the approved water stop to the Trewtment Building Footing. Jt
was requesied by the Owner that a water stop be placed between the footing and floor shab 1o
prevent maoisture intrusion into the building from below the siab. Approval of this change will be
needded before the marerial can be precured. Our current schedule shows this instaliation would
ocour the week of 11/1/10 and there 18 2 3 day procurement time for the materin]

We reserve the right w sdjust the 208t dnd or make changes to the project schedule due 1w
impacts of this PCO stated here in for any unforeseen changes that snse during the planning and
execution of this change order. This quote is valid for 30 days.

I you huve any questions please do not hesitate to contact me ot 707-478- 6627,

] / 7
o e 4
. PERH e T
I T T
Clarstl Kooyers LE

K.G. Walters Construction - 2001 Nevada Contractor of the Year



IR s

Pama:

TERS

ECONSTRUCTION

Job's Paak Water improvement Systern
4B Sumnut Ridge Way. « Gardnesalie » N « 36450
Phone 707.527-0968 Fax 707-527-0244

PCO #101

Add Water Stop to Footing! Slab
Connection at Treatment Buiiding

0111

2233
6 Oof 30 01/11/2011

20-COret
Labor Eguip. Ext. Equip. Material Totat

KGW Total Direct Coste

instail Hytrohte to Fooling $12108 $£5.00 30.00 $1,182.04
Bublotal 5121.08 30.00 .00 §$1,182.04 $1,203.12
Subcontractors
Sub 1 3040
Sub 2 $0.00
Taotal Subcontraciors £0.00
Bonds and Insurance
KGW Bond Cost 2% $26.06
Total Bond Cost $26.08
Labor and Material Mark UP
KGW MU 15% §$19547
KGW MU gn Subs 5% $0.00
Totai Markup $196.47
Total $1,524 85



0111
2234

BK-
PG-

AR N O

7 Of 30 01/11/2011

Pace

0776759

{Z1toe1$ je310]
i
POEREL {210
QQHQ wimuy
S5 B AW |
BI £01.1 (2104 1hg
i
i)
=
wm.mmm 46 1 r3l7Y BT IBISRN YEa ]
88'R/1 B0 FOIS IBIRAN HEAT LBAID)
L
: cisuspd Mondusig ez
80ic1%
Bl serg] ¢ e
SU0IRAY 30R)d & WAy Boid
‘.@ﬁﬁ

Em:ﬂww.. L 19Jeps uepuays

L4 # O0d

‘B ‘e e
04102101 TOvS6 '8 eSOy vlues 65ER X08 'O'd

HORONISUOD SIOHBA'D M



seld To
K G WAl TERS
PO BOX 4359

BK- 0111

N WALV AN RN B2 2333

0776758 Paace: 8/ Of 230 01/11/2011

HYDROTITE
TITAN CONSTRUCTION SUPPLY InNC.
250 edison way
RENG, Nv 83502-2306

Ship To
K G WAl TERS
148 SUMMI'T RIDGE WAY
JOBRS PEAK OFF FOOTHILL

SANTA ROSA, Ca 954072 MINDEN, NV
ACCT #  quioTeR TERMS ENTERED SLM
EXPIRATION
RTINS T - —
wi(4s DA-524 NET 30 pavs 19/19/10 oA
10/29/10
_ Quantity U pescription arice
Extension
hhhhhhhh o FEL XY QUOTE fra ¥
4 EA  GREEN STREAK WATER STOP 179, 98D
71992+
HYDROTITE 32.8' PER /8L
383, 76+ 12 TB . LEAKMASTER. WATER SEALANT 31.980

Page 1



RN, 25 933

0776759 Paoca: 9 0Of 30 01/11/2011

HYDROTITE
0?1:3??2819, 2010 07:38:36 oT:1pa MERCHANDISE:
6?‘;5‘!1&9*\(* OTHER
FETS(SWOTE & TAX: 7.00%
ﬁ:;gkw*tst PAGE 1 OF 1 FREIGHT:
1182.04 TaTaLs

Page 2



AR U O 35 9333

07767h9 Pace: 10 Of 30 01/11/2011

REQUEST FOR PRICING
PRICE REQUEST NUMBER: THREE DATE: November 29, 2010
PROJECT NAME AND NUMBER: Job’s Peak Ranch Water System
Improvements
Project PWP # DO-2010-255
DOUGLAS COUNTY: CONTRACTOR:
Public Works KG Walters Consfruction
P.O. Box 218 POB 4359
Minden, Nevada 89423 Santa Rosa, CA 95402
| APPROVED |

ITEM #1: Increase size of stainless steel pipe for intake from 8” to 10”
Justification: Manufacturer recommendation

Requested by: KG Walters

Item # 1: Change in contract price by: § 2,152.73

Item # 1: Change in the contract completion time: No Change



TN 35 2333

0776759 Pace: 11 Of 30 01/11/2011

W World Headguarters: P.O. Box 4359, Samta Rosa, CA 93402
CONSYRUCTION T T CHHSTU08E Fax (707 1524-0244

Navember 3, 2010

Scott McCullough :
Douglas County Communily Development

1594 Esmeralda Ave,

Mindern, NV §9423

Subject: Job's Peak Ranch Water Systems Improvement PCO 3

Dear Mr. McCullough,

Please find attached Potential Change Order number 3 in the amount of $2,152.73. PCO 3 is for
upsizing the Stainless Stee! intake and exhaust piping from 8" to 107, and the associated
penetrations and pipe suppornts. Sheet P-0) shows his Jine as being 8" but it was determined by
the air diffuser manufacturer that the line needs 10.be 107 due to the project elevation. Please let
KG Walters know when thus PCO has been approved so the 10" pipe can be procured.

We reserve the right to adjust the cost and or make changes to the project schedule due to
impacts of this PCO stated here in far any unforeseen changes that arise during the planning and

execution of this change order. This quote is valid for 30 days.

If you have any questions please do not hesitate to contact me at 707-478-0627.

Sincerely.

KRG Walters Construction - 2001 Nevada Contractor of the Year



) O 0 R

Paadga:

0776789

Joh's Peak Water Improvement Systam
148 Sommit Ridope Way. « Gardnevilie » NY » B350
Phoas 707.527-9968¢ Fax 707-527-0244

PCOR3

Air Diffuser 8.8, Intake and Exhaust
Line Sizre Increase

EWVBLTERS

NS TFTRUCTION

BK- 0111
PG- 2239
12 0f 30 01/11/2011

3-Nov
Labor Equip. Ext, Eguip. Material Tatal

KGW Total Direct Costs

Instalfation and Feid Welding 5213 94 $0.60 30.00 $1,626.00
Sabtatal 5213.94 £0.00 38.40 51,6268 0OC %1,839.84
Subcontractors
Sub 1 $0.00
Sub 2 $0.00
Tolal Subcontractors 50.00
Bonds and Insurence
KGW Bond Cost 2% 338 80
Total Hond Cost $36.80
Labor and Materiaf Mark UP
KGW My 15% $275.99
KGW MU on Subs 5% $0.00
Total Markup $275.98
Totat



0111
2240

RK-
PG-

13 of 30 01/11/2011

Paage

A A R

0776759

U6 828' L3 1oy
|
COSE5L 12131
QoG HHb'l XBl
DI 9ZaL |10 ..r gng
Plie) SBrS Sk BTy S BE 00
S8t Gai Sl P& S 88 &
S ab Shl L GF DSRWI SobueLs s iy
{6 05 SHLE GurIdyS y RS il 0l
952 G4z Exil JSPPY GREBIS 5 18RS T, OF
08 08 g1k buddhyg @38 3 .8
$TT 44 51 HEAL) BABDIS ¥ 1262 Yur] 8
e g oy AD) uoRguosig way|
s T 2 A S R
P ELES
000058 O00COIS | | TBpEAL -
BUipIaM BIoTS feuciopY
PEELIS  [5'a5t [4 8 atig
3008 UBHRIRISU IeUOIIEDY

£ # O0d

oL

jsneyxs ucm o¥el] 'S'S hwm:t_o "
JUSWIIEBI] JSIEAR UBPLIBYS

ZOVYSE ") 'esON BUeS G5 %08 "O'd
USRONIEUOS SI0) BAD) Y



[N 2s:

0111
2241

0776759 Pace: 14 Of 30 01/11/2011

Garrett Kooyers

From: daandi@eantnlink.net

Sent: Monday Octobe~ 18, 2010 1.4¢ PM
To: Garett Kooyers

Subject: Re. Qunte

Aftathiments: imagedlt, by

The Link Seal 1s the same "price per link" 35 L5-475-5. 11.00 ea

The Sleeve is 135.00.

Dan Struwe

DL Equip Co inc

707-853-1676

fax 707-643-3543

email; ddandi@earthlink.net

website, www.dleguin.com

CONFIDENTIAUTY NOTICE: This emall and any attachments are for the exclusive

and confidential use of the intended recipient. If you are not the intended

recipient, please do not read, distribute or take action in reflance upon this message.
if you have received this in ervor, please netdy us Immediately by retumn email

and promptly delete this message and s attachments from your computer system,
We do not walve attorney-client or work privilege by the transmission of this message.

Fros: Gamett Koovers

Senfz Monday, October 18, 2010 1:26 P84
To: ddandifearthlink ot

Sulsjiect: RE; Quote

Thanks.,
What will the sew materlals cost?

From: ddandi@earthhink net [matlin:ddandi@earthiink.net]
Sent; Monday, Odober 18, 2010 12:47 PM

To: Garrelt Kooyers

Subjectz Re: Quote

No Restocking, chg, notax since for me it is an “out of state safe”
The £5-14 will be 16° long.

['il ship the £5-14-16 and L5-400 Link Seat today.

Return the items to DL Equip

164 Robles Way #134

Yaliein CA 94591

Dan Struwe

DL Equip Coing
F07-853-1675

fax 707-644-3543

ematl; ddand|@earthlink net
website; www. dieguip.com




AR s 53

Pace: 15 Oof R0 01/11/2011

CONFIDENTIALTTY NOTICE: This email and any attachments are for the exclusive

and confidential use of the intended recipient, If you are not the intended

recipient, please do nat read, distribute or take action in relisnce upon this message.
If you have received this in error, please notify us immediately by return email

and promptly delete this message and its attachments from your computer system.
We do not waive attorney-client or work privilege by the transmission of this message.

From: Garrelt Koovess
Sent: Monday, October 18, 2010 12:16 PM

To: ddandl
Subject: RE: Quote

Ban,

There was a change in size for my 87 steel pipe 1o 107

tnved wietyrn the C5-12-16 and all the (S 475 Please give a breaidown for credits minus the restock charge for those
tems 50 tcan ship peck and gve a oredit {o the owner

1 wil need 1o now purchase and get pricing on {1) €5 14-12 and (10} 15-400-316 with shipping costs and taxes included.

Please go ahead and send out the £5-14-12 and the (10} L5-400-318 35 we wit need these soon Reference POR 1005-
3564,

Thanks,

-Garrett

From: gdandi@esrthlink.net [maiite; &
Sent: Friday, October 08, 2010 11:50 AM
To: Garrett Kaoyers

Subject: Re: Quote

Hey Garrett, what's happening? I's great to hear from youlll

C5-8-* *up to 16" lang Stock ... 85.00 62

14 15-410-5136.. stock @&..-.e..,.. 1100 €3
C5-10-16 stock. v 39.00 €8
15-400-5316 stock.... v 11.00 €8
€S- 12-16 5t0CK. ... vecnnevrirnioannn. 105.00 22

L5-475-5 stock 11400 ea

Shorter sleeves are avail fromr stock, but some field cutting may be required.
Longer than 16" are also availahie at additronal cost.

We can ship today!

Thanks

Oan Struwe
Db Equip Co Inc



TRIPAC MARKETING INC
AT KLUG UIRCLE
CORONA, CA J2350

USA

©51-280-4438

Bill Te:

KG WALTERS CONSTRUCTION
PO BOX 5389

RANTA ROBA, UA 95407

UsAa

T-573-956%

Custemer iD: 3185

O 0

0776759 Paage:
QUOTATION
o owertumber
L. nsess
. Odertyate  : Puge |
w20t 13:-77.7.2577 defi __'5
Ship Ta:

KOG WALTERS CONSTRUCTION
PEAK RANCH WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS
148 SUMMIT RIDGE WAY

CARPNERVILLE, NV 88460-6415

% Nunmber

Ship Route

Taker

CARLOS

(heantiticy

¥

voss

ﬂrdmw‘,} Aﬂm'md% Ranmining
i i

Lz Stz

E

&

o 1D
T Descriptign

Pricin,
b 5

T iy
Prixr

]
1
Uit Sl

Exvendad,
Price|

Dellvery Instructipns:

SHIP 10728 BEST METHOD PPR & CRG

1 o 1 EA

£D

RETGRN POLICY:

ALL RETURNS MUST BE AUTACORIZED BY
TRIPAC ALL RETURNS ARE SUBJECTTOA
25% RESTOCKING FEE AND MLST BE
BETURNED  WITHIN 30 Days oOF
SHIPMENT AND 8F IN ORIGINAL TRIPAC
BOXES  ALL FPABRICATED ITEMS &
SPCIAL ORDERNON-STOCK (I8MS ARE
Flisal,

EA
L

.00

0.05

FICAIDORATIZ

758 X1 FT ALL THREAD ROD STEEL ZINC

Ea

312600

1TA

FFONFHIZ
7:2-2 FINISH HEX NUT STEEL ZIC

EA

G32¢0

SEa

CHI1ZDE
# 5 CLEVIS HANGER STEEL Zi8NC
£62° 00

FA

12,5400

5 LA

THLZAR0
107 81 CLEVIS HANGER STREL ZIN
1075 O

LA
(§]]

2130

10638

1 FA

QUITELS

QUENTE I8 YALID FOR 30 DAYS AND IS
SUBIECT TO CHANGE $ITHOUT NQTICE
AFTER 'HAT TIME

LA

ERETY

160

Yord Lises &

SUB-TOTAL:
TAX:
AMOUNT BUE:

198.22
0.00

198.22

BK-
PG-

0111
2243

16 OfF 30 01/11/2011



WM s 533

07768759 Paage: of 30 01/11/2011

STEEL SCOPE

PROJECT: JOB'S PEAK

BiD DATE 10-27-10

AREA. Stower Bulldry

LINE A¥r

DESCRIP TION: B Ar kiteke from Screen to Fiter (by others)
and A Vent from Al Diffuger through te Cover Assembly {by
others).

SIZE- 8"

Sianiess

Field Welde: 8% ea.

TOTAL PRICE OF ABOVE AREA: $ 4,486.00

Prica good on alt srders received and processed within 30 days
of bid aata.
Materials are giobally sourcod.

EQIHPMENT BNG SETS aryY. Bricg

2" BNG STAINLESS 58T 2 41.78

Total Price of Equipment BNG Sets: $ #3.50
WESTERN WATERWORKS

Scope Page < 117412010 11:44 AN



BK- 0111

RO 352 2333

0776758

STEEL SCOPE

PROJECT: JOB'S PEAK

__BID DATE: 10-27-10

Pace: 18 OFf 30 01/11/2011

ARES Blowsr Building

LINE Ay

DESCRIPTION: 10° Air intake from Screen ta Futer y cthers)
2n6 Ar vaul from far Diffusar through to Gover Asssmbly {by
oihars)

SIFE

Sweness

Fiaid Welds: 10"-3 ea.

TOTAL PRICE OF ABOVE AREA:

Price good or alf grders received and procassed wabnin 33 days
of b dafe.
Malsriais are globally sourced,

EQUIPMENT BNG SETS
H"BNG STAINLESS BET

Total Price of Equipment SNG Seots:

WESTERN WATERVWORKS
Seope Page 1

3 5,406.00
ory. Price
2 82.00
$ 164.00

TYZ0 11,08 AW



AN 55 o33

0776769 Pace: 19 Of 30 01/11/2011

REQUEST FOR PRICING

PRICE REQUEST NUMBER: FOUR DATE: November 29, 2010

PROJECT NAME AND NUMBER: Job’s Peak Ranch Water System
Improvements
Project PWP # DO-2010-255

DOUGLAS COUNTY: CONTRACTOR:

Public Works ' KG Walters Construction

P.O. Box 218 POB 4359

Minden, Nevada 89423 Santa Rosa, CA 95402

| APPROVED

ITEM #1: Modify reinforcement bars on North side of treatment building
Justification: Plan discrepency

Requested by: KG Walters

Item # 1: Change in contract price by: $ 1,497.37

Item # 1: Change in the contract completion time: No Change



QLTI (UL s

0776759 Page:

_\\_’m-_!d Headguarters: PO, Box 4359, Santa Roga, CA 9534082

ww e garmgithouers@xgvalisrssom

November &, 2010

Seots McCullough

Douglas County Community Development
1394 Esmeralda Ave.

Minden, NV 59423

Subiect; Job’s Peak Ranch Water System Improvement PCO 4

Dear Mr. McCullough.

Please find attached Potential Change Onder number 4 in the amount of $1,497.37 PCO4 13 in
regards 1o the changes made unsste 1o the rebar beam shove the north wall windows in the
ireatment building due 1o the wafl beight adjustments made in Addendum 2 and also as directed
by the engineer in the response to submiital (09-03008-A,

We reserve the right to adjust the cost and or make changes o the projedt schedule due 0
impacts of this PCO stated here in for any unforeseen changes that arise during the planaing sud

execution of this change order. This quote is valid for 30 days.

If you have any guestions please do not hesitate to contact me ¢ 707-478-00627

Sincerely,

R ) /{ __
e S H',_::;’/’/ h
Garrent Kooyers

K.G. Walters Construction - 2001 Nevada Contractor of the Year

PG-
01/11

0111

2247
/2011



ISWVALTERS

Joh's Peak Water Improvement System

acip

LG A

Pacae:

CONSTRUCTION

BK- 0111

PG- 2248
21 of 30 01/11/2011

oo
o 148 SurnmR Ridge Way. » Goninerviie o NV + 83450
Prang 707-827.-9088« Fax 737-527-0244
PCO#S
Changes to Rebar Beam
in North Walil above Windows
BNov
Labor Equip. Ext. Equip. Material Total
KGW Totai Direct Costs
Cpearator and Crane $118 32 $246.00 0.0 $0.00
Subtotal $118.32  5$246.00 2000 SO0 $364.32
Subcontractors
Sub 1; Hams Rebar 31,001.04
Bub 2. $0.00
Total Subcontracters $1.001.04
Bondy and insurance
KGW Bong Cost 2% 32731
Total Bond Cost 52731
Laber and Material Mark UP
KGW MU 15% $54 65
KGW MU on Subs 5% $50.08
Tolal Markup $104.70
Total £4.437.37



110g/TT/T0 0t 30 &< i@ped 65LILLO

eve< 52 TN UNRAL MR 0L DRR ARG

9C°'99E 1§ = ¢
. f

GO0 o ]

oo o CANAD 231

00 0 BI04 ghg

-

Q TR

0

0

fi

T =} g
RSN i SR T . W 8
O

gese'ts Tviioaie T 00t [009%% Ze LS
W00 -
18G5y SLeH
00otes  OOEne 7
, 015~ | il TLORE
ZEENE DL EeE |7 Mwﬁ&% :

UIROH BinHov-oy PuUF BURSNEY Bl Jue)sy

: e R
weag Jeqey o} sebueyd
v # 00d judsuieal] Jajep ueplsyg
0L&/ 1 ZOVS6 "B ‘RSOY HUES BSCY X08 'O'd

HOGOMDSUOD SITYBM O



R 5 s

0776759 Paage: 23 0f 30

I
H
; Harris Salinas Rebar inc. Ghargs Crdar Ho
% c0-001
| CHANGE ORDER f
Sent To Customsr
! T
Bid Hoin Hos ok o ot Dascriptars Original CIO Data: | Revised V0 Dal:
CO-00t 13308013 JOBS PEAK RANCH WATER SYSTE | 1104140 [
SaffTe: KAC0ES
K.G. Walters Conslruction Ca., Inc,
.0, Box 4350
Banta Koga, CA 95402
: UBA,
Ehonge Ordor Desciptinn: ADDED FIELD LABOR PER BIONED EWO'S 57008788
LABOR ONLY ]
Description Tyne ety Uit Price Line funicunt
Flacing - Extra Hours - Siack Add 1200 HR 8342 1,004.04
Totl; 1,001.04
Addition T Contrect

N
Eotth Manuger Asceplanes; Nam»e L.__)hm G‘waum
—p 1

-

Date: ji- i -39

Harris Salinag Rebar the.

0 Box 2210, Gaylon, NV 83403, USA T, T76-246-8822 F. 775-246 8624 Branch Copy



FIELD AUTHORIZATION
FOR WORK TO BE PERFORMED

TO: HARRIS SALINAS REBAR INC.
355 BOUTH VABCO ROALD
LWVERMORE, CA 94550
Pnone: (B25) 373-0733  Fex: {825 373-0126

Jot Name:—mgb % ){,.-—-—*—

Location:

@f?w«g&?u

(AWML s
0776759 Paae: 24 Of 1/11/
WORKORDERNo. 5790 |
108 te /3

CONTRACTOR: Af’ G;" Wﬁ»/‘;[ ﬁﬁg‘

Dats Periomied: /0/ Ay, / 149
10/ =710

Pate of Beporl:

YU ARE HEREBY AUTHORIZED TO FROCEED WiTH THE FOLLOWING WORK EXTRA TD CONTRACT:

Desenption of workgo l*.:a}esrfoﬂ':';ﬁ2 QFrOR
e e & Vi

.

s‘:@’wﬁ

QJ}U‘?‘“— Te _foegud T #4.#;’!

rERRE T

F| —
THAGRAHT 7 =EL ‘ié{'ff { W’Lt ‘?’57 E¥X T {2est
Reference Drawing No.
1 Gvedime | Premium 1ime
Etnployee Name ! it Syo Stralght Time Hours Hexas
‘ . xiz] 2% | xy2l 2%
el oy, =)
i rd
e T oA~ iy 2
B " Matorel Dacrigtion i Ciuantty Unit
Equipmant Houry

=y o

The Above ;ecnrd Is canplete and corect,
Sale

Ancepted B}::

1 Contractor's Fepresentative
")éz,m 4 \A‘QA/L\\

Craft Dasgnation: 6) F ccsangmz Forasan

White - Office

=ik m&m Ropraasmeive

JW [eurreyman Fronworkor)

Yalinw - Canbrontor

OPR (Oparatar}  APP {Apprantics)

Frg « (e Girenn ~ Finid

0111

2251
2011



FIELD AUTHORIZATION
FOR WORK TO BE PERFORMED

TO: HARRIS SALINAS REBAR ING,
355 BOUTH VASCO ROAD
LIVERMORE, CA 84550
Phang: (325) 373-0733  Fax: {925) 379-0136

BK-
PG-

0111
2252

N A O

Locatiom VA Kmb@

776759 Page: 25 Of 30 01/11/2011
i

WORK ORDER No. 5789 |

JOB No. =03

CONTHACTOR: QKC‘:}-*‘-G‘V{"{'I]‘S
Date Performad: / 0/%/ D

02/ /0

Date of Report:

YOU ARE HEREBY AUTHORIZED T0 PROCEED WITH THE FOLLOWING WORK EXTHA TO CONTRACT

ﬂag’g:;;ﬁcx_nafwork ﬂh@ﬁm/vém) rgoa/}@y ZM /[U' 'Bgd}w’{ fﬁw&é

Gt Bemm < Coufdct 0 &X7

Refarence Drawing Mo,

i— ! T Dverima | Bremaam Towe
! Employaa Nemea Craft Sub ' Straight Time Hours Hours
L / X1zl zx | xipl 2x
FHea) Witz FI] =
‘ s = e .
el [ TR 7
; -
Matariat Drscription Quearitity Unit
Equipment - - . Hourg
0 A e
A ; il

Thiy Above Record [s cemiplate and correct,

ZZ/ =4/ 4]

G.F. {Ganersl Forsman)

Actepted B
Gralt Designation:

Wike - Dfice ‘Yaliave « Cortrasior

BFPCOMIGCARD, Mo,

S (Journeyman onworket)

OFR {Operator] AP {Apprentics)

Pink - Gfioe Groan - Flaid



[TV Mein - 55 5523

0776759 Pace: 26 Of 30 01/11/2011

REQUEST FOR PRICING
PRICE REQUEST NUMBER: SIX DATE: December 16, 2010
PROJECT NAME AND NUMBER: Job’s Peak Ranch Water System
Improvements
Project PWP # DO-2010-255
DOUGLAS COUNTY: CONTRACTOR:
Public Works KG Walters Construction
P.O. Box 218 POB 4359
Minden, Nevada 89423 Santa Rosa, CA 95402
L APPROVED N

TTEM #1: Extend perforated pipe on South side of building into catch basin
adjacent to driveway and road.

Justification: Splash block location design is higher elevation then dewatering
portion of pipe and directing in to catch basin channels water into retention basin
Requested by: KG Walters

Item # 1: Change in contract price by: $ 2,392.90

Item # 1: Change in the contract completion time: No Change



AW s o2z

0776759 Paae: 27 Of 20 01/11/2011

m L3, v Wortd fieadquarters 0. Box 4359, Sapta Ro, CA 95402
ONSTRUCFION"™ ~ = = e R T BT8R P (IR A5

Avsgareithooyera@kpwalters.com

December 10, 2010

Scott McCullough

Dauglas County Commumity Development

1594 Bsmeralda Ave.

Minden, NV 89473

Subject: Job's Peak Ranch Water System troprovement POCO &

Dear Mr. McCuliough,

Please find attached Poteatigl Change Order number 6 in the amount of $2,392.90. PCO S is for
the cxiension of the &~ perforated drainage line, drain rock snd filter fabric from the south end of
the baiiding into the drainage inlel box, This work was procecded upon per our ficid
conversation on 12/9719,

We reserve the rght to adjust the cost and or make changes 16 the project schedule due to
impacts of this PCO stated here ut for any unforeseen changes that anise during the planming and
execution of this ehange order. This quote is valid for 30 days.

If you have any questions please do not hesitute to contact me al 707-478-0627,

Sincerely,

Y
Garrc:f"ﬁ;% /{W

K.G. Walters Construction - 2001 Nevada Coniractor of the Year



NG 0

Pace:

Job's Peak Water Improvement System
148 Summil Ridge Way » Garenvig » NV = #9450
Phors 707.527-9069» Fax 707.527-0243

PCO#SG

Extend 6" Porf Drain Line
to Drain Injet

1t-Dec

EEONST‘RUC?‘ION

BK- 0111

PG- 2255
28 Of 30 01/11/2011

Labor Int. Equlp.  Ext. Equip. Material Tota

KGW Total Direct Costs

Trench, Lay & Instair Fing $7B0.36 $1,074.00 3600 §193.86
Subtatal $780.367 S107100 $6.00 $162.85 $2,045.21
Subcantractors
Sub1: S5 a0
Sub 2. $0 00
Yotal Subtantractors $0.00
Bomds and nsurance
KGW Hond Cost 2% $40.90
Total Bond Cost $40.80
Labar and Materiat Mark UF
KGW MU 159, 330678
KGW MU on Subs 5% 38,00
Total Markup $306.78
Total $2,392.90/



110¢/TT/T0 0f 3O 62 :®Ped 6GLILLO

zeic st OB O O

T Sr0'Z8 peio )
i

S8 E61 Lt

SH2E 12 XE,

GO 8] IO} gn

0.

18] 1L D SOI-{ Y 9t og .o

L
3t158'48  [00 0% i lopdg 007078
YIEPE 95T 4 HRUGIO} 1BIOGE ]
26898 £5 B9g b JuepUaliuatng
INSJEY PUR 1) 100 HOOHY

00 EES O0'EEs } JBNEM

00083 00 &% Z a0y yaual] Gewsg

009ves  looeZig z 1BpBGT GAGA,

00 BEEs L5415 Z HNEABGXT GOF
MRTR AL 4 UBWSIOS JDITTE]
¥RELS 6 898 4 Japudjuuadng

adhd isoEg

Goabeg AR 4 JEDBD TAfA

008728 100F1 18 Z 0IRABIXT GO
PEOLLS 95 2ps ¥ HBLIaio 1850QET
89'GI7% 2.5'09% 4 juopuolutadng

3 edid Aoy g goliai]

i 5Wu. wﬂ I e L
Bul upesq yiad L9 puaixy
wwcmea,o.aEw Ewu@aw 19188 Meay sqaopr
9#0dd Z0PG6 80 'es0y Mueg goop X¥og "Od
GiIoLgL UOHINDSUOD SIolER DY




TTOC/T1L/10 0% FO Dt @D HHLYLLO

ciro [N NN O OO R R

At e e o i e - PN

CERTIFIED COPY
The document to which this certificate is attached Is a

. [l o DESTEEE RV 1 g g v R T
LS . P N P i ik
B Y N 2 —_—
, " T B A N A IR T AR T s A v R R
; I TR wom oo camgige e, e T T g ok R
i Lo e e - - . — > riare
s TN S 2NN M) A o oL on o T aor - g
P e Al S P D 0 e T o k> aa P
e e o A I ¥ S SRR e X
Bt N LR TV ALY TR T R R o rat
S ™ T M LT ey

LI 2 Nt

Rl K e 5 ; F A

- e ¥ EE T 7 AT : M

L7 oy Vo SR R X T ey vines
w414 4834 ¥HS JAd M GLA0G 8vxs
R ki csdt e it e = LR Suwmr“..m.»_nc“wm..w._

1 T
TR )
MR, (3 A

full, true and correct copy of the originai on file and on

Py o

Y w

Ee RS e e

- et e

N L U

AB T33AN3 s |

B o 1 ol

CEH 00 (SI0NR S ¢ g | s | nem i 5y

T B R T
niime | onpns | mager e _witis | ) E
| B ATTIAAINGAHG GBPLE BD 'HS0N GUNUE

I o m W34 3600 agy g8
: 4 JRL G0 MOLIDNNISHOT IHFLTERT Oy

s . . SOTNA | R \ e

Sivigoreoap i LISV R T AT SdEiURGY P88
e [ o I U gx\,_._%kh:, . - ARG AT b ...h.. e i I LOveann e tsoasng b ooy
dind Lih SRALEATE EFH%,
BUASIG | 3v0 OnTEy O T

X¥d BBe-90-Chd Hd

s .. OHDeDY
WEE T G PAIY I SEIUE #3818
wvsges| 34k §
HOSu ale AR st . OB~ LEPSR A C BYERAE
# Wo4HE o xvms‘wﬁfm_éﬁ?ﬁ
s

Ao~ Ldd gy /0L GREDMBILGR NOSOOKTS
WS = 22005 .

Mo MGOURGNHS SYOGLIGTUAA

A LH JdYXW fremmnans NI SISIHINILNT NOSNOUI

- Ao RN

-5

N

"

&

ne




