Assessor’s Parcel Number: N/A

Date: MARCH 18, 2011

Recording Requested By:

.
“ Name: EILEEN CHURCH, PUBLIC WORKS

(RR)
Address:

City/State/Zip:

Real Property Transfer Tax: $ N/A

DOC 0780182

03/18/2011 10:49 AM Deputy: PK

OFFICIAL RECORD
Requested By:

DC/PUBLIC WORKS

Douglas County - HV
Karen Ellison - Recorder

Page: 1 of 17 Fee: 0.00
BK-0311 PG- 3839 RPIT: 0.00

CHANGE ORDER RO 2 (#2011.053)

(Title of Document)

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111,312 Sections 1-2. (Additional recording fee applies)
This caver page must be typed or legibly hand printed,



T DO

2 of 17 03/18/2011

0780182 Paoce:

0311
3840

BK-
PG-

CHANGE ORDER
No.2

PROJECT:  Job's Peak Ranch Water System Improvements

DATE OF ISSUANCE: March 4, 2011

EFFECTIVE DATE:

OWNER: Douglas County

OWNER's Contract No : PWP- BO-2010-255

CONTRACTOR: KG Walters Construction

ENGINEER: HDR

Description: See Attached

Reason for Change Order: See Attached

Attachments: Individua! Request for Pricing

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents.

See Attached

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:
Original Contract Price

$1,135,792.00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Times;
Substantial Completion: March 31, 2011
Final Completion: May 2, 2011

Net changes from previous Change Orders
No.D 1oNa.1

$7,567.65

|

Net change from Previous Change Orders
No. 0to No.1

0 days

Contract Price prior to this Change Order
$1,143,359.65

Conftract Times Prior and Including this Change Order
Substantial Completion: March 31, 2011
Final Complstion: May 2, 2011

0 days

Net increase (decrease) of this Change Order

$13,321.49

Net Increase (decrease) of this Change Order

27 days

Contract Price Prior and Inciuding this Change Order.

Contract Times Prior and Including this Change Order
Substantial Completion: Apiit 28, 2011

$1,156,681.14 Finat Compistion: June 8, 2011
27 days
RECOMMENDED ACCEPTED:
By: County By: KGWalters fan
{ . ?‘_»
Reviewing Engi uthorized Signature) (Authorized SigRature}
Date; Date:
3710 1L/




0311
3841

BK-
PG-

O

3 0f 17 03/18/2011

Paac=:

0780182

LLOZ/IE i speilewiunsg z 09
BV 1ZE LS 12 TVLOL
00'0% 2 00°0$ uoisuapxa awll]  zj Zt LHOZ/ZIE
G9'69.% 0 $9'69.$ oo ues[ |} I LI0ZRIE
01'220°c$ 0 0220t Bupis| 0O 04 VLOZ/E/E
FXTANS 0 lZYLIVE sBunyy Jamoig 6 6 biogre/e
00°0% 0 000 ebuBYD [[EM Ud2I0G 8 8 LOZreE
91°298°7% 0 91'298°C srRdueq 7 ] L102ZZ/E
LLl8v'es 0 LLU18Y'E duing 2 F2 LI0ZrRIE
INNOWY 0D Ja3xiND3Y Ava[ 30Rid NOILdI¥OS3q 00d dY aiva
s1a)epy O) || ALNNOD
o SY19n0d

OM] JaqUINp Japipo sbueyn

SjuSwISACIdW] U19)SAS J9JepA YoUury Nead S.q0r




T HNNW R 35 32

0780182 ©Pace: 4 Of 17 03/18/2011

REQUEST FOR PRICING
PRICE REQUEST NUMBER: TWO DATE: March 4, 2011
PROJECT NAME AND NUMBER: Job's Peak Ranch Water System
Improvements
Project PWP # DO-2010-255
DOUGLAS COUNTY: CONTRACTOR:
Public Works KG Walters Construction
P.0O. Box 218 POB 4359
Minden, Nevada 89423 Santa Rosa, CA 95402
I APPROVED |

ITEM #1: Provide Watson Marlow chemical feed pump

Justification: Specifications call for equal rather than exclusive or owner to provide.
Requested by: KG Walters

Item # 1: Change in contract price by: $ 3,487.77

Item # 1: Change in the contract completion time: No Change



(N 25 <333

0780182 Pace: 5 Of 17 03/18/2011

IWALTERS

ONSTRUCTION
Shernidan Waste Water Treatment

HEDT T HBh N e Brenpan a DA« 864

Prgne [TT-02T $G6b. Faa W07 327-0062

PCO &2
Chlorine Feed Metering Pump Changes

21-0es

Labor Equip. Ext Eguip. Maleriai Totat

KGW Toral Direct Costs

Thermo Scenline Cieod U0 53 00 50 00 -52 57000

Walkon Marlow Adder 50 QG 5000 3004 355581 00
Suptota _- 40 00 5000 3000 5263t 00 $2,981.00
Subcontractors
Sub 1 =0 00
Suh 2 3000
Total Subconiractorg s oo
Bonds and Insurance
KGW Bonrd Cosl 2% ___ 35062
Forat Bond Cost $59 62
Labor and Material Mark U@
KGW MU 15% 3447 15
KGW #MU on Subs 5% _ 3900

544715

Totat Markup



W, 5 oz

Pagae: 6 Of 17 03/18/2011

REQUEST FOR PRICING
PRICE REQUEST NUMBER: SEVEN DATE: January 7, 2011
PROJECT NAME AND NUMBER: Job’s Peak Ranch Water System
Improvements
Project PWP # DO-2010-255
DOUGLAS COUNTY: CONTRACTOR:
Public Works KG Walters Construction
P.O. Box 218 POB 4359
Minden, Nevada 89423 Santa Rosa, CA 95402
APPROVED |

ITEM #1: Install gravity dampers at exterior vents.
Justification: Retain heat in building

Requested by: Douglas County

Item # 1: Change in contract price by: § 2,867.16

Item # 1: Change in the contract completion time: No Change



U nnmw 5 i

0780182 Page: 7 OFf 17 03/18/2011

ISWALTERS ;-

tl
NETRUZCTIOMN g CE
Jeb's Peak Water Improvement System kg
b Summi Ridge Wiy » Garsnervdie « NV o B450 "~ %
Phone ¥a7-527-998a Fav T07.527-02a4 . R
PCO#T
Add Gravity Dampers to
Building Vents
23-Dec
Laboar Int. Equip.  Ext, Equip. Material Total
KGW Total Direct Costs
Subtotal 50 00 5000 5000 000 $0.00
Subcontractors
Sub 1. Fleet Heating & Au 32,672 59
Sub 2, %000
Total Subcontractors $2.679 59
Bonds and Insurance
KGW RBond Cost 2% 553 58
Tolal Bond Cost $53.59
Labor and Material Mark UP
KGW MU 15% 0 00
KGW MU on Subs 5% __$13398
Total Markup $133.98



[ N mme 35 33

0780182 Paag=: 8 OFf 17 03/18/2011

REQUEST FOR PRICING

PRICE REQUEST NUMBER: EIGHT DATE: January 21, 2011
PROJECT NAME AND NUMBER: Job’s Peak Ranch Water System
Improvements
Project PWP # DO-2010-255
DOUGLAS COUNTY: CONTRACTOR:
Public Works KG Walters Construction
P.O. Box 218 POB 4359
Minden, Nevada 89423 Santa Rosa, CA 95402
| APPROVED

ITEM #1: Change generator screen wall per KG Walters letter dated January 11,
2011. The Sim Tek material will replicate the adjacent stone veneer.

Justification: Sim Tek panels provide a better accessibility by removal to generator
and provide greater area for generator concealment.

Requested by: KG Walters

Item # 1: Change in contract price by: No Change

Item # 1: Change in the contract completion time: No Change



[ T =l

0780182 Pace: 9 Of 17 03/18/2011

REQUEST FOR PRICING
PRICE REQUEST NUMBER: NINE DATE: March 4, 2011
PROJECT NAME AND NUMBER: Job’s Peak Ranch Water System
Improvements
Project PWP # DO-2010-255
DOUGLAS COUNTY: CONTRACTOR:
Public Works KG Walters Construction
P.O.Box 218 POB 4359
Minden, Nevada 89423 Santa Rosa, CA 95402
| APPROVED ]

ITEM #1: Modify blower intake pipe and fitting relating to increased pipe size
Justification: Pipe size change required equipment re-configaration
Requested by: KG Walters

Item # 1: Change in contract price by: $3,174.21

Item # 1: Change in the contract completion time: No Change



PCO#9

Blower Intake Fittings
and Supports

16-F ety

KGW Total Direct Costs

I s 923

0780182 Page: 10 Of 17 03/18/2011

IEWALTERS

ONSFRUCTION
Job's Peak Water lmprovement System

TR RaTimt Faage Way s Goidnenoiie s R e S5260

Prgrg 707 527 LUBERs an TOT 677 €241

Labor int. Equip _ Ext. Equip. Material Totai

51481 72 313000 130178

Subtataf

Subecontractors
Sub 7
Subr 2

Folal Subconti actors

Bonds and nsurance
KGW Bond Cast 2%

$1.481.22 S$130.60 S0 10 St10r TR $2,713.00

50 00
5000

‘ 50.00

55428

Total Bond (ogl

Labor and Material Mark UP
KGW ML 15%
KGW MU o0 Sube 5%

554.26

G406 95
30 0C

fotal Markup

Total

$406.95



LT T - v

Paae: 11 OFf 17 03/18/2011

REQUEST FOR PRICING
PRICE REQUEST NUMBER: TEN DATE: March 4, 2011
PROJECT NAME AND NUMBER: Job’s Peak Ranch Water System
Improvements
Project PWP # DO-2010-255
DOUGLAS COUNTY: CONTRACTOR:
Public Works KG Walters Construction
P.O. Box 218 POB 4339
Minden, Nevada 89423 Santa Resa, CA 95402
APPROVED |

ITEM #1: Modify siding design.

Justification: Elevation height incerrect, field adjustment required to match design.
Requested by: KG Walters

Item # 1: Change in contract price by: $3,022.70

Item # 1: Change in the contract completion time; No Change



L

Page:

KEWALTERS
- e e e e e e 5‘ ".l~ v‘}
CONSTRUETFTTIO N =8 e

W = oo

12 of 17 03/18/2011

g, bl

Job's Peak Water Improvemant System el
48 Surmma Tidoe \Way  Sa-onenciz o MY b« SCIED

Drutp LIS TGO5E Far THT.EIF Diea
PCO#10
Fasten Hardie Siding to
Concrete Walls
2-Fep

Lahor nt Equip.  Ext. Equip, Mateoriat Totat
KGW Tolal Direct Costs

Msinll Sl o0 Corcreic \Wals S4.LE3 30

Subiosal S2 58250 5000 50 00 $C 00 $2.,583.50
Subcontractors
Suty 1 5000
Suts 2 _ 500G
Total Subcontraciors $0.00
Bonds and Insurance
KGW Bond Cost 2% . i5167
Tatal Bond Cost 51,67
taber and Matenal Mark UP
KGW MU 15% 387 a3
KCVY MU on Subs 5%, —L

$387.53

Total Markup

Toral



T s os

Page: 13 0f 17 03/18/72011

REQUEST FOR PRICING

PRICE REQUEST NUMBER: ELEVEN DATE: March 4, 2011
PROJECT NAME AND NUMBER: Job's Peak Ranch Water System

improvements

Project PWP # D0O-2010-255
DOUGLAS COUNTY: CONTRACTOR:
Public Works KG Walters Construction
P.O. Box 218 POB 4359
Minden, Nevada 89423 Santa Rosa, CA 95402

L APPROVED

ITEM #1: Change out blower fan motor to match supplied power

Justification: Designer conflict between line voltage and motor voltage requires
motor change.

Requested by: KG Walters

Item # 1: Change in contract price by: $769.65

Item # 1: Change in the contract completion time: No Change



 JTUTRUB b0 2 953

0182 Paage: 14 of 17 03/18/2011

AMLTERS

CONS YR U A
Jdotr's Peak Water bimprovemant System
B R T e P T R S

PCO# 11

120v Fan Motor for
Supply Fan-1

T Fah
_Labar _M'_’lt, _Equrp Ext_Equp. Material _ Totai
KGW Total Diwect Cosis
30

Sullota: - a3 R R o as T 5Bas T S0.0
Subcentractars
Sub * Flosg 571G 4G
Sub 2 e S000
Tolal Subcopliadiorns §719.30
Bonds and Insurance

594 36

KGW Bond Cost 2% AL A1
Tetal Band Cost

Labor and Matenal Mark UP

KiavW Mg 1%, 3000
KGW MU on Subs S, e i S3h Uy
%3597

Total Markup



0311

BK-
T T
REQUEST FOR PRICING
PRICE REQUEST NUMBER: TWELVE DATE: March 4, 2011
PROJECT NAME AND NUMBER: Job’s Peak Ranch Water System
Improvements
Project PWP # DO-2010-255
DOUGLAS COUNTY: CONTRACTOR:
Public Works KG Walters Construction
P.O. Box 218 POB 4359
Minden, Nevada 89423 Santa Rosa, CA 95402
APPROVED ]

ITEM #1: Extend project duration at no cost to Owner
Justification: Contractor request.

Requested by: KG Walters

Item # 1: Change in contract price by: No Change

Item # 1: Change in the contract completion time: No Change



"BK- 0311
IR 2 s

0780182 Paage: 16 O

M”ﬂ ) World Headguariers PO 8oy 4359, Sunta Rosa, CA 95407
NSTR U ’ ’ T

Feconwsreuvcrrion VIUTAYTS6R T (TR0

March, 2% 201}

Seott MeCublough

Bouglas Counly Community Des clopmen
S Bsmeraida Ave,

Minden, NV 89423

Subject: Job’s Peak Ranch Water Sustem Improvement PCO2
Dear Mr. McCullough.

This PCO 15 @ request Tor exiension in the contiact e of one montdy due Lo the cxcessive
AMOUNS of snow onsie preventing the campletion otsite gadiog and installston of the 37 water
line 1o well # 2. This extension would chunge the existiny dates for substantial completion from
March 1™ 10 April 28" and fina completion reom May 2% 1o dune 6™, The new treatmen pani
will sull be avbable tor dustribution as scheduted, but without the ability o treat water from
well # 20 A8 svon as the 37 hine 1o well # 2s instullod and tested, substantial completion will be
requested. This 13 a no cost change, only chinge of comracr g

We rescrve the nght to make changes 1 the project schedule due 1o impacts of this PCO stted
here m for any unforeseen changes thut anse during the plannmg and execution of this chinge
order

H you have anv quesirons please do nol hesitale 1o comact me b 707-478-0627.

Smeercty,

Pl
4. -
.= =t . - B -
- -
-

Granrett Koo

A K G oWalters Construciion - 2000 Nevada Contractor of the Yoar



LTV

0780182 ©Paage: 17 Of 17 03

. CERTIFIED COBY

2 oociment ko whicn this cortificats is ati

he o fat cate iz atimonad I
full, trus and correst copy of the original or fiie and o:

setim in my u.‘ﬁcW '(
/e A e €Fad” £ /
5 9 1. T ovf £ H ,:
& { H




